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REYHOUND RACING VICTORIA

4]

STEWARD'S REPORT

Weather conditions: Fine
Track condition: Good
Officials for Meeting

Steward in Charge:  S. Sutton

Stewards:

Judges: W. Collins
Lure Drivers: T. Adamson
Starter: A. Andrews
Kennel Supervisor:  S. McKay

Kennel Attendants:

Veterinarian:

Race 1
KISS PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS
6:57 pm
350m
Maiden

Race 2
LV FORKLIFTS (1-3 WINS)
7:16 pm
350m
Restricted Win

Race 3
SPORTSBET FINAL
7:35 pm
395m
Mixed 6/7 Final

Race 4
BRIDGES ON ARGYLE TRARALGON
7:54 pm
395m
Grade 7

Race 5
SINCLAIR CONTRACTING
8:18 pm
350m
Mixed 4/5

Race 6
FENECH CURTAINS AND BLINDS
8:35 pm
395m

T. Gafa & H. Lothinger
Dr. Madonna Buiter

Traralgon
Friday, 12 May 2023

W. Hunt, R. Mckenna & C. Curtis

Apre—race sample was taken from Eternal Capers.

Eternal Capers was slow to begin, Inter Jynx turned in boxes and was very slow to begin.
Sundance Ruby was quick to begin.

Inter Jynx underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to have no apparentinjury.

Inter Jynx — Turned in the boxes, took no competitive part in the race and was placed on a Satisfactory Trial
in accordance with GAR 106(1) and pursuantto GAR 132.

Inter Robin underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to have no apparentinjury.

Apre-race sample was unable to be obtained from Sassy Swan, a post-race sample was subsequently
taken.

Vidris Bale underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to have a left Foreleg Carpal
(Wrist) sprain. A 14 day stand down period was imposed.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

Apost-race sample was taken from Lindenow Patch — the winner of the event.
Woodroffe went up with the lids and was very slow to begin (5 lengths).

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

Dr. Delana and Minter Spice were quick to begin.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race "1' for this event.

Starling and Whippy Flash were quick to begin.

Stewards spoke to Mr. Kyle Brooks regarding the racing manners of William Coin approaching the winning
post. After hearing submissions from Mr. Brooks, viewing the available race footage and having their own
observations, Stewards took no further action.

Coalville Flyer pulled up in the home turn, underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to
have a right foreleg shoulder joint injury. A28 day stand down period was imposed.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

Ashley Hook was quick to begin.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.



Aston Miedema was quick to begin.
Head Bin was slow to begin.

Stewards spoke to Mr. Garry Johnson regarding the racing manners of Jax Flash approaching the winning
post. After hearing submissions from Mr. Johnson, viewing the available race footage and having their own
observations, Stewards took no further action.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race "1' for this event.

Dan Dan, Here Comes Pie, Lochan Aura and Afire were slow to begin .
Apost-race sample was taken from the winner Coulter Bale.

Lochan Aura underwent a post-race veterinary examination no apparent injury was reported. Stewards
spoke to Mr. Aaron Campbell regarding the racing manners of Lochan Aura approaching in the home turn.
After hearing submissions from Mr. Campbell, viewing the available race footage and having their own
observations, Stewards took no further action.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race "1' for this event.

Asample was taken from Snowy Rose upon arrival at the course.
Dr. Austin was slow to begin.

Lock it down underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to have a right foreleg scapula
fracture injury. A60 day stand down period was imposed.

Following the running of this event, Stewards inspected the track in the back straight and deemed it
satisfactory for racing.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

Nibiru was slow to begin.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.

Only Phones hit the running rail underwent a post-race veterinary examination and was found to have a
left lateral elbow and proximal tibia contusion injuries. A3 day stand down period was imposed.

The semaphore board incorrectly displayed race '1' for this event.






